FILED

2001 APR -5 P 3: 40

CIFICE VEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAK SESSION, 2004

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL	NO. <u>722</u>	
(By Senator	OUVERIO	_)
	•	
PASSED	NANCH 12, 2004	

In Effect 90 Drys Frag Passage

FILED

2884 APR -5 P 3: 41

SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 722

(By Senator Oliverio)

[Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §29-5A-11 of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to prohibiting giving away, selling or offering for sale intoxicating liquor in any building, or part thereof, in which boxing or sparring exhibitions are being conducted.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 5A. STATE ATHLETIC COMMISSION.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to prohibiting giving away, selling or offering for sale intoxicating liquor in any building, or part thereof, in which boxing or sparring exhibitions are being conducted.
 - 1 Section eleven, article five-a, chapter twenty-nine of
 - 2 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
 - 3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Cary/V ha
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
· ~ — · At
The within Copole this the D
Day of
1806 V VV8
Governor

® GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
DATE 3/25/8
TIME /0125/4/M